TABLE 33

RACE OF BRI DE

TOTAL
VWH TE
BLACK
OTHER
UNKNOMN

REPORTED MARRI AGES BY RACE OF BRI DE BY RACE OF GROOM M SSOURI

TOTAL

41, 552
34, 985
4,008
1,043
1,516

VWHI TE

34, 625
33, 656
252
568
149

RACE OF GROOM
BLACK

4,501
718
3,704
56

23

OTHER

924
470

38
409

2002

UNKNOWN

1, 502
141
14

10

1, 337



